
MCB Qualified Supervisor Listing
Aug-22

Please keep in mind this is a voluntary listing only, there are more than 1,800 Approved MCB Supervisors across the state.
Most work in treatment programs certified by the Division of Behavioral Health.

F_Name L_Name Phone Email City
1 Laura Bilsland 636-931-2700 lbilsland@comtrea.org Arnold
2 San Mueller 636-321-0134 smueller@comtrea.org Arnold
3 April Peterson 816-617-2124 PetersonOHBB@gmail.com Blue Springs
4 Saundra Sheppard 816-482-1911 saundrasheppard@gmail.com Blue Springs
5 Bernard Spittler 816-228-5455 accentonrecovery@comcast.net Blue Springs
6 Derrick Gilbert 417-838-6818 derrick.gilbert@ozarkstc.org Branson
7 W. James Lutz 417-339-7967 william.lutz47@yahoo.com Branson
8 Brenda Watson-Hill 417-942-9322 brenda.watson-hill@burrellcenter.com Branson
9 Richard Staley 636-358-1098 rstaley45@yahoo.com Branson West

10 Kettisha Hodges 573-406-2473 k_hodges5@yahoo.com Canton
11 Janice Bunch 573-332-0416 bunchj@gibsonrecovery.org Cape Girardeau
12 Shonda Hemphill 573-620-2499 shonda.hemphill@sbcglobal.net Cape Girardeau
13 Michael Hester 573-332-2792 mhester@cccntr.com Cape Girardeau
14 Ashley Naeger 573-450-9911 naegera@gibsonrecovery.org Cape Girardeau
15 Melissa Vogelsang 573-651-1310 vogelsangm@gibsonrecovery.org Cape Girardeau
16 Adam Larkin 417-337-1847 elrlarkin@gmail.com Chilicothe
17 Dana Wyatt 660-351-2948 dwyatt@compasshn.org Clinton
18 Amanda Anderson 573-673-2736 ajanderson10@hotmail.com Columbia
19 Greg Carbins 573-875-8880 gcarbins@phoenixprogramsinc.org Columbia
20 Kassie Claughton 408-507-6300 kassie.claughton@gmail.com Columbia
21 Adam Hatton 573-356-8149 adamchatton@gmail.com Columbia
22 Derek Landes 573-289-3440 dlandes2@hotmail.com Columbia
23 Jared Torbert 573-823-7192 hyperphoton@hotmail.com Columbia
24 Greg Smith 636-484-1362 gregdsmith1269@aol.com Cuba
25 Melissa McCauley 660-342-4904 mccauley@focus-therapy.org Edina
26 Beth Kreminski 314-278-8310 bkreminski@comtrea.org Eureka
27 Valerie Densmore 816-518-9282 valerie@rosefire.us Excelsior Springs
28 Luann Williams 816-377-9242 luann9242@att.net Excelsior Springs
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29 Susan Metzger 314-540-0379 s_metzger_hotmail.com Farmington
30 Karen Salsman 636-222-1806 kelsmo71@gmail.com Farmington
31 Rick Strait 573-915-8911 rickstrait777@gmail.com Farmington
32 Mark Wardlow 573-915-4123 mark_wardlowjr@yahoo.com Farmington
33 Mirranda Cardinali 636-600-0446 mirranda.osagevalley@gmail.com Fenton
34 Andrea Cuneio 636-232-2343 acuneio@comtrea.org Festus
35 Margaret Gladden 314-830-9970 support@lifequestccs.org Florissant
36 George Palmer 573-561-3887 george.palmer@doc.mo.gov Fredericktown
37 Zahra Dashtaki 573-592-2627 zahra.dashtaki@dmh.mo.gov Fulton
38 Susan Murphy 573-592-4013 susan.murphy@doc.mo.gov Fulton
39 Merna Leisure-Eppick 626-533-7648 merna.eppick@dynamicnewvisions.com Galena
40 Chad Wichmann 620-284-1155 cwichmann@csu.edu Galena
41 Jennifer Brooks 469-323-4681 jbrooks31288@gmail.com Hannibal
42 Kenna De Fina 217-440-6892 klmager4@gmail.com Hannibal
43 Jessie Waters 583-629-2001 jwaters@pfh.org Hannibal
44 James Tucker 816-548-7659 jtucker.ccps@gmail.com Harrisonville
45 Haley Ford 573-922-7235 haley.ford@fccinc.org Hayti
46 Lee Harris 816-298-9456 lee@leeharriscounseling.com Independence
47 NaTonya Scott 816-606-8455 jafree4@gmail.com Independence
48 Annthia Thompson 816-446-3857 annthiathompson01@gmail.com Independence
49 Kenneth Vick 816-522-8444 kenvick67@comcast.net Independence
50 Cynthia Hawk 573-353-9285 msworkinghard@yahoo.com Jefferson City
51 Jennifer Johnson 573-694-5898 Tydings127@gmail.com Jefferson City
52 Drew Moffett 573-353-1473 dmoffett@pfh.org Jefferson City
53 Mark Shields 573-751-8133 Jefferson City
54 Lisa Spath 573-634-4591 lspath@pbhc.org Jefferson City
55 Carmen Fast 573-268-6265 cefast47@aol.com Jefferson City/Columbia
56 Michael Londe 417-781-2868 tricounseling@aol.com Joplin
57 Keren Lowenstein 417-347-7630 kelowenstein@freemanhealth.com Joplin
58 Mark McDonald 417-396-1312 markmcfamily@yahoo.com Joplin
59 Michael Pelletier 417-396-3464 woodedforrest@outlook.com Joplin
60 Susan Rhoads 417-347-3724 rhoads_susan@yahoo.com Joplin
61 Christy Whitworth 417-448-9949 cwhitworthmhc@gmail.com Joplin
62 Lindsay Bonebrake 913-406-9987 lindsayebonebrake@gmail.com Kansas City
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63 Jahi Boseda 816-679-2160 jboseda@gmail.com Kansas City
64 Kortney Carr 816-726-9735 kacarr1984@gmail.com Kansas City
65 Kellie Cochran-Uziel 417-705-5202 kjcochran68@gmail.com Kansas City
66 Wilson Curtis 816-808-0835 wic2476@yahoo.com Kansas City
67 Cuba Davis 816-347-3031 cdavis@rediscovermh.org Kansas City
68 Kenneth DeBlock 816-249-5371 kdeblock@shelterwood.org Kansas City
69 Ladell Flowers 816-531-6050 l_flowers@dismashousekc.com Kansas City
70 Ian Guthrie 816-812-2081 iguthrie@notjustwords.net Kansas City
71 Micah Haen 816-332-5534 micahhaen@yahoo.com Kansas City
72 Shawn Holland 816-308-1979 shawnholland17@gmail.com Kansas City
73 Cliff Irons 816-406-7830 s1026919@student.mcckc.edu Kansas City
74 Angela Jackson 816-803-9132 angelagjacksonlcsw@gmail.com Kansas City
75 Michael James 816-803-7663 mikejameslpc@gmail.com Kansas City
76 Erika Jones 816-434-0476 ejonescounseling@gmail.com Kansas City
77 Kathy Julio 816-876-7336 kathy@kathyjulio.com Kansas City
78 Erin Lackner 913-980-0174 erinlackner@gmail.com Kansas City
79 Nancy Lewis 314-824-8817 lewisnancy@hotmail.com Kansas City
80 Cheree McCallon 310-686-1898 cmccallon@ndsncs.com Kansas City
81 Nancy McCormick 913-558-8393 nancymccormick@outlook.com Kansas City
82 Stephanie Morris 816-267-3303 alternativecounselingINC@yahoo.com Kansas City
83 Raphael Murphy 816-838-9931 rgm6904@gmail.com Kansas City
84 Kevin O'Grady 816-599-7382 kogrady@midwestrecoverycenters.com Kansas City
85 Molly Pellettiere 816-767-4317 mpellettiere@saint-lukes.org Kansas City
86 Dawn Peterson 816-468-6688 dpeterson@midwestadp.net Kansas City
87 Patrick Pruitt 816-509-1409 ppruitt@kcindiancenter.org Kansas City
88 Shakea Roper 816-226-8268 sroper@clearedheadspace.com Kansas City
89 Sheena Slack 816-588-7373 sheenaslack@kccounselingexperts.com Kansas City
90 Casey Spartz 816-309-2353 spartz2011@gmail.com Kansas City
91 JoAnn Stovall 816-820-7739 stovalljoann@gmail.com Kansas City
92 Alexandra Swinney 816-598-2102 allieswinney86@aol.com Kansas City
93 Diane Thomas 816-305-7937 drdianethomas@gmail.com Kansas City
94 Angela Wesson 816-923-9212 awesson@copskc.com Kansas City
95 Tresa Woods 816-237-6262 tresajss827@gmail.com Kansas City
96 Stephanie Mobley 573-888-6545 mobleys@fccinc.org Kennett
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97 Carter Roberts 660-785-8873 caroberts@pfh.org Kirksville
98 Katherine Walter 660-785-8868 kwalter@pfh.org Kirksville
99 Kathy Rufle 314-488-4832 kfrufle@gmail.com Lake St. Louis

100 Beverlie Dunlap 417-372-9509 beverliedp@yahoo.com Lamar
101 Scott Pruitt 417-664-9735 spruitt@compasshn.org Lebanon
102 Hilda Cofield 816-965-1159 hcofield@rediscovermh.org Lees Summit
103 Jessica Berry 816-824-4218 jaberry12@gmail.com Lee's Summit
104 Lorinda Meyer 816-407-1754 lomeyer@pfh.org Liberty
105 Yvone Willbanks 417-689-3402 ymander22@gmail.com Marionville
106 Amy Mathias 660-528-0764 amathias@bop.gov Maryville
107 Christopher Thornton 816-341-2475 cthorntoncradc@gmail.com Maryville
108 Timothy Fugate 660-651-3893 timfug8@yahoo.com Moberly
109 Lisa Horner 660-269-8852 lhorner@hcada.org Moberly
110 Terri Spillers 417-349-1109 taspillers4@yahoo.com Mountain Grove
111 Roy Crocker 417-461-4747 crocker@sofnet.com Mt. Vernon
112 Melissa Brundige 660-227-9416 brundige.melissa@yahoo.com Nevada
113 Amie Cooper 417-667-8352 cmhc.nmh.acooper@gmail.com Nevada
114 Dr. Jerry Morris 417-667-8352 cmhcjerry@sbcglobal.net Nevada
115 Mary Beth Good 417-724-9767 doortohope@cebridge.net Nixa
116 Mark Hendrickson 417-234-3199 mark.hendrickson@bhgrecovery.com Nixa
117 Chris Anderson 636-234-4272 cchrisphd2001@aol.com Owensville
118 Rita Alba 417-988-0818 alba1977@yahoo.com Ozark
119 Carmella Fenske 573-718-0214 recoverygirl64@gmail.com Poplar Bluff
120 Tonya Gardner 573-609-3618 tonya.gardner@bhgrecovery.com Poplar Bluff
121 Gregory Kirk 573-300-7170 rescue@tcmax.net Poplar Bluff
122 Rodney Messenger 573-712-8478 rodneym20072000@yahoo.com Poplar Bluff
123 Nancy Mosley 573-429-5167 cydkam@live.com Poplar Bluff
124 Kelly Bernal 573-366-9850 kellybernal@yahoo.com Potosi
125 Connie Collins 573-364-7551 ccollins@pbhc.org Rolla
126 Crystal Cramer 573-261-1039 libertyshope18@gmail.com Rolla
127 Lynn Slawson 573-578-7864 lynnslawson@embarqmail.com Rolla
128 Amasa Colby 254-458-4920 amasa@hopeconnections.com Saint Robert
129 Kathleen Davis 573-674-2250 davisk6060@yahoo.com Salem
130 Janet Petty 573-729-4103 jpetty@semobh.org Salem
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131 Suzanne Gottschalk 660-537-9887 suz_z@yahoo.com Sedalia
132 Jane Pfefferkorn 573-481-0505 missionmo1@sbcglobal.net Sikeston
133 Daryl Bahn 580-749-1998 bahndaryl@gmail.com Springfield
134 Jennifer Krause 573-289-7160 jkrauselpc@outlook.com Springfield
135 Sue Marshall 417-861-6419 walktalktherapy77@gmail.com Springfield
136 Amy Miller-Colf 417-823-3808 amiller-colf@aandmrecovery.com Springfield
137 Rhonda Richards 417-866-3293 rrichards@heartlandcbc.org Springfield
138 Lindsay Sorbo 417-619-3348 lindsaysorbo@gmail.com Springfield
139 Patrick Tetrick 573-819-2941 pat6xc@gmail.com Springfield
140 Jason Tonks 208-346-1252 mr.tonksmalpc@gmail.com Springfield
141 Kathryn VanHooser 417-773-5474 klvanh1958@mchsi.com Springfield
142 Caitlyn Whitted 417-920-5880 bethechange21@gmail.com Springfield
143 Michael Barclay 314-401-6930 mbarclay@pfh.org St. Charles
144 Anthony Bass 314 910-0078 anthonysmind@aol.com St. Charles
145 Reena Dennis 636-224-1166 rdennis@bridgewaybh.com St. Charles
146 Tonya Hankins 636-634-0823 thankins@hananihouse.org St. Charles
147 Anne Marie Lynch 314-456-9277 am225@ymail.com St. Charles
148 Tonya Bookout 919-696-3637 tbookoutcmu@gmail.com St. Joseph
149 Lisa Doyle 816-205-0082 pioneerstjoe@yahoo.com St. Joseph
150 Sandy Dozier 816-387-3968 sandydozier@hotmail.com St. Joseph
151 Marvin Gerdes 816-244-8372 gerdes613-marv@yahoo.com St. Joseph
152 Martha Green 913-360-3679 mgreen@fgcnow.org St. Joseph
153 Jason Hinckley 816-217-5200 jsnhinckley@me.com St. Joseph
154 J. Kevin Kirwan 816-324-5589 jkevkirwan@yahoo.com St. Joseph
155 Jamie Manson 816-558-1049 jamie.manson75@yahoo.com St. Joseph
156 Rachel Masterson 816-248-1259 rachellm723@att.net St. Joseph
157 Jackie Moser 816-617-6259 jackie.moser@counselor4u.org St. Joseph
158 Jodi Whetsell 816-236-2373 jwhetsell@fgcnow.org St. Joseph
159 Dave Wing 816-617-8246 dwing@att.net St. Joseph
160 Kimberly Beck 314-954-0277 kympossible137@gmail.com St. Louis
161 Julie Blanco 314-535-5600 jblanco@placesforpeople.org St. Louis
162 Nathaniel Brack 402-975-5650 nbrack@pfh.org St. Louis
163 Jo Denise Bradley 314-255-6463 ragtyme7@gmail.com St. Louis
164 Hardy Carter 314-296-9533 hardycarter18@gmail.com St. Louis
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165 Clarissa Cobb-Fritz 314-583-7120 cccobbfritz2@sbcglobal.net St. Louis
166 E. Charles Conway 314-732-3185 econway@pfh.org St. Louis
167 Adrian Cotton 314-753-6095 acotton@charter.net St. Louis
168 Stephanie Cox 314-813-7658 scox@pfh.org St. Louis
169 Sabrina Davis 314-260-9097 sabrina@walknfaith.org St. Louis
170 LaMara Dickerson 314-401-8976 dickersonlamara@yahoo.com St. Louis
171 Stephen Doherty 314-421-6188 sdoherty@gatewayfoundation.org St. Louis
172 Keely Finney 314-504-4706 kfinney77@hotmail.com St. Louis
173 Haley Fisher 314-620-8888 hfisher@sanalake.com St. Louis
174 Robby Giunta 314-749-1676 prismscounseling@gmail.com St. Louis
175 Timothy Gorman 314-384-2307 tgorman@pfh.org St. Louis
176 Candace Graves 314-769-6594 candacegraves87@gmail.com St. Louis
177 Courtney Graves 314-546-4179 cmg1913@yahoo.com St. Louis
178 Abigail Green 314-803-9468 abigailfoxgreen@gmail.com St. Louis
179 Kimberly Haverly 314-295-5516 kimberlyhaverly@therapysecure.com St. Louis
180 Marsha Hawkins-Hourd 314-662-0953 mhourd.tcu@gmail.com St. Louis
181 Denise Henry 636-368-5774 dsoulspirit@aol.com St. Louis
182 Callan Howton 618-315-3446 callan.howton@gmail.com St. Louis
183 Karen King 314-920-7141 karen.morris.king@gmail.com St. Louis
184 Melinda Love 636-465-6920 mlove@newhavenws.com St. Louis
185 John Lymore 314-422-3614 jlymore@hotmail.com St. Louis
186 Joe Mabins 314-308-1395 mabinj62@charter.net St. Louis
187 Mario Malone 618-365-1686 mariomalone30@gmail.com St. Louis
188 Michael Malone, Sr. 708-673-1839 mmalone209@yahoo.com St. Louis
189 Eddie McCaskill 314-484-9984 emccskill90@yahoo.com St. Louis
190 Rosalind McPeters 314-766-1641 rmcpeters@my.stlcc.edu St. Louis
191 Claudine Miller 314-780-8328 cmiller@claudinemiller.com St. Louis
192 Kimberly Miller 480-600-0530 millercounseling@live.com St. Louis
193 Mary Ann Morganfield 314-852-6832 mlmorganfield@sbcglobal.net St. Louis
194 Khadija Muhammad 314-532-4584 khadijamuhammad904@hotmail.com St. Louis
195 Mary Norwood 314-406-8834 kemetfrantic101@yahoo.com St. Louis
196 Shawnee Palmer 314-516-3718 shawnee@alpinesempowermentagency.com St. Louis
197 Thomas Pinner 314-440-1132 tomreneepinner@sbcglobal.net St. Louis
198 Janice Porter 314-604-7657 mrsjportercounseling@gmail.com St. Louis
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199 Ben Ritter 573-450-8489 ritter826@gmail.com St. Louis
200 Lia Roth 314-714-5227 liaroth@gmail.com St. Louis
201 Geries Shaheen 217-828-2220 gshaheen@pfh.org St. Louis
202 Gladys Smith 314-422-4651 gsmith2222@aol.com St. Louis
203 Gloria Stephens 636-293-0044 gmstep2000@yahoo.com St. Louis
204 Michael Thomas 314-435-0975 mikethomaslpc@hotmail.com St. Louis
205 Linda Williams 618-401-2110 wlindy74@yahoo.com St. Louis
206 Patrick Stack 314-565-9143 stackpa@webster.edu St. Louis - Webster Groves
207 Lisa Goldman 314-605-7612 lgoldman1211@gmail.com St. Louis/Bonne Terre
208 Ron Rice 314-518-5135 rrice@bridgewaybh.com St. Louis/St. Charles
209 Lisa Warren 417-505-8325 lwhosc@yahoo.com Thayer
210 Chance Howery 660-973-6874 chowery@pfh.org Trenton
211 Samantha Graham-Douglas 636-358-6021 doughouse5@socket.net Troy
212 Janice Mills 636-794-6223 jmills@crossbehavioralhealth.com Troy
213 Jennifer King 636-224-1411 jking@bridgewaybh.com Union
214 Kelly Payton 573-253-1711 KellyJoCRADC@gmail.com Union
215 Christopher Anderson 636-234-4272 cchrisphd2001@aol.com Valley Park
216 Deanna McMorris 573-594-6686 Deanna.McMorris@doc.mo.gov Vandalia
217 Kari Kassel 636-359-9539 imapeenut@yahoo.com Warrenton
218 Richard Wells 573-842-5844 incwells@hotmail.com Waynesville
219 Clifton Ruggs 573-674-4470 clifton.ruggs@doc.mo.gov Waynesville/Licking
220 Patrick Reidy 636-352-7062 preidy@pfh.org Wentzville
221 Jessica Hedge 417-257-6762 X 4163 j.hedge@ozhcare.com West Plains
222 Patricia Thakur 417-396-9025 patriciarthakur@gmail.com West Plains
223 Lisa Warren 417-293-9427 lisa.warren@ozarksmedicalcenter.com West Plains
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